

of the City Council

NATIONAL HUNGER AND HOMELESS AWARENESS WEEK November 16-24, 2019

WHEREAS, no one should have to worry about whether they will have food on their plates or a roof over their heads, but the reality is that hunger and homelessness are widespread and affect too many people; and

WHEREAS, for over 25 years, the National Coalition for the Homeless and the National Student Campaign against Hunger and Homelessness have sponsored National Hunger and Homelessness Awareness Week; and

WHEREAS, National Hunger and Homeless Awareness Week is held every year the week before Thanksgiving, serving as an important reminder that hunger and homelessness continues to be a serious problem for many children, families, seniors, veterans and others; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this proclamation is to educate the public about the many reasons people are hungry and homeless and to encourage support for homeless assistance service providers as well as opportunities for community service; and

WHEREAS, there are many organizations, agencies, and non-profits that are committed to sheltering and providing support services as well as meals and food supplies to people experiencing hunger and homelessness.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Shon Harris, Mayor of the City of Yuba City, and on behalf of the entire Council, do hereby proclaim November 16 - 24, 2019 as National Hunger and Homelessness Awareness Week and encourage all residents to recognize and support the many service providers making a difference in our community.

Done on this 19th day of November, 2019 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.